

ENGINEERING MEMO #284

TO: Engineering Memo Distribution
FROM: B. Lewis
SUBJECT: "FULL PARTITION" OPTION - DISCONTINUE

At the request of Management, the above option will be cancelled with a minimum of obsolescence of parts on hand or committed for.

List of parts to be affected.

ITEM	NAME	B OR M	OLD PART NUMBER	NEW PART NUMBER	I	A	REMARKS
1.	Partition A.-Upr.Complete	M	643014	-----	-	NO	Serv.or Scrap
2.	Partition A.-Upr.Comp.-Red	M	647171	-----	-	NO	Serv.or Scrap
3.	Panel A.-Partition Side	M	637101 637102	-----	-	NO	Serv.or Scrap
4.	Panel & Bolt A.-Part.Side	M	637103 637104	-----	--	NO	Serv.or Scrap
5.	Panel-Partition Side	M	638095 638096	-----	-	NO	Serv.or Scrap
6.	Bolt - 1/4-20 x 1/2 Ohio Weld #HW-2108	B	625193	-----	-	YES	Hold for Later Disposition
7.	Trim-Part.Side Panel	M	638094	-----	-	NO	Serv.or Scrap
8.	Gasket-Grille Side	B	634125	-----	-	YES	Reduce Usage
9.	Member A.-Part.Lwr.Comp.	M	637105	-----	-	NO	Serv.or Scrap
10.	Member A.-Part.Lwr.Weld	M	637106	-----	-	NO	Serv.or Scrap
11.	Channel-Part.Lower	M	638097	-----	-	NO	Serv.or Scrap
12.	Angle-Part.Lower	M	638098	-----	-	NO	Serv.or Scrap
13.	Channel-Part.Glass Run	B	638100	-----	-	NO	Serv.or Scrap

September 3, 1970

ENGINEERING MEMO #284 (Cont'd.)

ITEM	NAME	B OF M	OLD PART NUMBER	NEW PART NUMBER	I	A	REMARKS
14.	Washer-9/32 ID x 5/8 OD Pl.	B	120392	-----	-	YES	Reduce Usage
15.	Nut - 1/4-20 Type AC Stamped	B	446620	-----	-	YES	Reduce Usage
16.	Glass-Full Partition LH	B	642351	-----	-	NO	Serv.or Scrap
17.	Glass & Handle A.-Part.	M	643015	-----	-	NO	Serv.or Scrap
18.	Glass-Full Partition RH	B	642352	-----	-	NO	Serv.or Scrap
19.	Handle-Part.Glass	M	642353	-----	-	NO	Serv.or Scrap
20.	Everseal-.062 Thk.x 2 1/2 Wide	B	MW-102	-----	-	YES	Reduce Usage
21.	Member A.-Part.Upr.Comp.	M	643016	-----	-	NO	Serv.or Scrap
22.	Member A.-Part.Upr.Weld	M	643013	-----	-	NO	Serv.or Scrap
23.	Channel-Partition Upper	M	638101	-----	-	NO	Serv.or Scrap
24.	Panel-Partition Upper	M	642350	-----	-	NO	Serv.or Scrap
25.	Welt A.-Partition Upper	M	643030	-----	-	NO	Serv.or Scrap
26.	Rubber-3/8 Dia.Sponge	B	MH-115	-----	-	YES	Reduce Usage
27.	Coated Fabric-Sev.Gr. Dk.Gray-Cab 28 Oz.	B	ME-180	-----	-	YES	Reduce Usage
28.	Welt A.-Part.Upper-Red	M	647167	-----	-	NO	Serv.or Scrap
29.	Coated Fabric-Madrid Gr. Red 13.6 Oz.	B	ME-280	-----	-	YES	Reduce Usage
30.	Member A.-Part.Side Comp.	M	637123	-----	-	NO	Serv.or Scrap
31.	Member A.-Part.Side Weld	M	637124	-----	-	NO	Serv.or Scrap
32.	Channel-Partition Side	M	638103	-----	-	NO	Serv.or Scrap

September 3, 1970

ENGINEERING MEMO #284 (Cont'd.)

ITEM	NAME	B OF M	OLD PART NUMBER	NEW PART NUMBER	I	A	REMARKS
36.	Channel-Part.Glass Run End	B	638106	-----	-	NO	Serv.or Scrap
37.	Jack Nut - 1/4-20	B	626448	-----	-	YES	Reduce Usage
38.	Lockwasher-1/4 x .632 OD Int.Tooth	B	626516	-----	-	YES	Reduce Usage
39.	Screw - 1/4-20 x 5/8 THCR Mach.	B	189129	-----	-	YES	Reduce Usage
40.	Partition A.-Lower Comp.	M	643019	-----	-	NO	Serv.or Scrap
41.	Partition A.-Lwr.Comp.Red	M	647172	-----	-	NO	Serv.or Scrap
	Panel & Bolt A.-Lwr.Part. Side	M	643021 643022	-----	-	NO	Serv.or Scrap
43.	Panel-Lwr.Part.Side	M	642355 642356	-----	-	NO	Serv.or Scrap
44.	Panel A.-Lwr.Part.Ctr.Trim	M	643034	-----	-	NO	Serv.or Scrap
45.	Panel A.-Lwr.Part.Ctr.	M	643020	-----	-	NO	Serv.or Scrap
46.	Panel-Lwr.Part.Center	M	642358	-----	-	NO	Serv.or Scrap
47.	Channel-Frt.Seat Cush.	M	632275	-----	-	YES	Reduce Usage
48.	Foam-Polyether 1/4 Thick	M	MH-116	-----	-	YES	Reduce Usage
49.	Panel A.-Lwr.Part.Ctr. Trim-Red	M	647168	-----	-	NO	Serv.or Scrap
50.	Screw-#10 x 1/2 PHCR Tapp.	B	161895	-----	-	YES	Reduce Usage
51.	Pad A.-Partition Crash	M	643023	-----	-	NO	Serv.or Scrap
52.	Panel & Bolt A.-Part. Crash Pad	M	643024	-----	-	NO	Serv.or Scrap
53.	Panel-Part.Crash Pad	M	642360	-----	-	NO	Serv.or Scrap
54.	Pad-Partition Crash	M	642361	-----	-	NO	Serv.or Scrap
55.	Pad A.-Part.Crash Red	M	647169	-----	-	NO	Serv.or Scrap
56.	Shroud & Grille A.-Lwr.Part.	M	643027	-----	-	YES	Reduce Usage

ENGINEERING MEMO #284 (Cont'd.)

ITEM	NAME	B OF M	OLD PART NUMBER	NEW PART NUMBER	I	A	REMARKS
57.	Grille-Htr.Shroud to Part. Back	B	642061	-----	-	YES	Reduce Usage
58.	Shroud-Flr.Mtg.Htr.to Flr.Pan	M	642039	-----	-	YES	Reduce Usage
59.	Screw-#6 x 3/8 PHCR Type B Tapp.	B	163098	-----	-	YES	Reduce Usage
60.	Stop-Partition Glass	M	638160	-----	-	YES	Serv.or Scrap
61.	Screw - #8-18 x 3/4 OHCR Type B Tapp.	B	163451	-----	-	YES	Reduce Usage
62.	Head Rest A.-Thin Back Frt. Seat Trim	M	645808	-----	-	YES	Reduce Usage
63.	Head Rest A.-Thin Back Frt. Seat-Tr. Red	M	645986	-----	-	YES	Reduce Usage
64.	Head Rest A.-Frt.St.Back	M	645722	-----	-	YES	Reduce Usage
65.	Panel & Nut A.-Hd.Rest	M	645721	-----	-	YES	Reduce Usage
66.	Panel-Head Rest	M	644548	-----	-	YES	Reduce Usage
67.	Nut-Tee 1/4-20 Type G	B	453035	-----	-	YES	Reduce Usage
68.	Post & Plate A.-Frt.St.H/R	M	645720	-----	-	YES	Reduce Usage
69.	Post-Frt.St.Head Rest	M	644530	-----	-	YES	Reduce Usage
70.	Plate-Head Rest Thin Back Front Seat	M	644529	-----	-	YES	Reduce Usage
71.	Lockwasher-1/4 Int.Ext. Tooth	B	174916	-----	-	YES	Reduce Usage
72.	Pad-Frt.St.H/R-Molded	B	644544	-----	-	YES	Reduce Usage
73.	Cover A.-Thin Back Front Seat Head Rest	M	645807	-----	-	YES	Reduce Usage
74.	Foam-Polyether Urethane	B	MH-108	-----	-	YES	Revise Usage
75.	Welt-5/8 Hidem-Dark Gray	B	ME-215	-----	-	YES	Reduce Usage

September 3, 1970

ENGINEERING MEMO #284 (Cont'd.)

ITEM	NAME	B OF M	OLD PART NUMBER	NEW PART NUMBER	I	A	REMARKS
76.	Cover A.-Thin Back Front Seat Head Rest-Red	M	645987	-----	-	YES	Reduce Usage
77.	Coated Fabric-Sev.Grain Red 28 Oz.	B	ME-233	-----	-	YES	Reduce Usage